






Kirkwood Community College's involvement in the creation of the Advanced Manufacturing Industry Sector Board focused on the desire to develop and sustain a comprehensive regional Advanced Manufacturing career pathway system that is targeted to high demand, high growth, or competitive wage jobs that meet the needs of employers, workers, and the available workforce.

Kirkwood is piloting a sector board approach to develop and map the occupational career pathway and align, develop and map the educational/credential pathway with the sector's regional occupational needs.

Short term goals include:
1.  Increase communication among industry sector partners regarding current workforce needs and activities
2. Increase partnerships with industry, education, community based organizations and workforce development entities
3. Review current programs, identify gaps, evaluate workforce needs, determine industry sector endorsement or suggestions for improvement

Long term goals include:
[image: ]1.  Develop local tools to better match people to careers, and communicate career opportunities to K-12 and the workforce system (tools that can serve as guidance documents to advisors, counselors, workforce case managers
as they work with students, unemployed and incumbent workers)
2. Increase exposure through internships, job shadowing, employer panels
3. Attracting individuals and the available workforce to the sector and career opportunities
4. Develop pathways that clearly articulate stackable credentials leading to locally valued certificates or industry credentials, diplomas or degrees


	Company ACH Foam ACP
Apache Inc. Bazooka Farmstar Bazooka Farmstar
	Representative Angela Janacek David Mansell Sean Williams Eric Hahn Amanda Russell
	

ajanecek@achfoam.com sean.williams@apache-inc.com
	Address
	City
	State
	Zip

	Bentley  Manufacturing
	Dan Bentley
	bentleymfg@aol.com
	775 51st St
	Marion
	IA
	52302

	Centro
	Rhonda Griffin
	rgriffin@centroinc.com
	950 North Bend Drive
	North Liberty
	IA
	52317

	Crystal Group
	Deb Dirks
	deb.dirks@crystalrugged.com
	
	
	
	

	Engineered Building Design
	Dave Mitchell
	
	
	
	
	

	Engineered Building Design
	Matt Miller
	
	
	
	
	

	Goodwill of the Heartland Highway Equipment Company
	Dawn Turano Ashley Nemitz
	dturano@goodwillheartland.org anemitz@highwayequipment.com
	
1330 76th Ave SW
	
Cedar Rapids
	
IA
	
52404

	Highway Equipment Company
	Kira Swanson
	kswanson@highwayequipment.com
	1330 76th Ave SW
	Cedar Rapids
	IA
	52404

	Iowa Workforce  Development
	Carla Andorf
	
	
	
	
	

	Iowa Workforce  Development
	Randy Knudson
	randy.knudson@kirkwood.edu
	
	
	
	

	Iowa Workforce  Development
	Scott Mather
	scott.mather@iwd.iowa.gov
	
	
	
	

	KINZE Manufacturing
	Helena Long
	
	2172 M Ave PO Box 806
	Williamsburg
	IA
	52361

	Marion Mixers
	Jeremy Johnson
	johnsonj@marionmixers.com
	
	
	
	

	Midwest Metal Products
	Yvonne Hoth
	yhoth@mwestmp.com
	800 66th Ave SW
	Cedar Rapids
	IA
	52404

	Modine Manufacturing
	Kevin Conlin
	k.j.conlin@na.modine.com
	110 E 7th Street
	Washington
	IA
	52353

	MSI Mold Builders
	Jennifer Wasek
	jwasek@msimoldbuilders.com
	
	
	
	

	NCI Building Systems
	Jodi Paden
	
	
	
	
	

	Newell Machinery Co.
	Greg Mulherin
	gmulherin@newellmachinery.com
	
	
	
	

	NIS
	Doug Vranek
	dvranek@nisia.com
	
	
	
	

	Prairie High School
	George Herman
	gherman@prairiepride.org
	401 76th Ave SW
	Cedar Rapids
	IA
	52404

	Raining Rose
	Kyle Hach
	Khach@rainingrose.com
	100 30 St Dr SE
	Cedar Rapids
	IA
	52403

	Sadler Machine
	Mark Koeppen
	mkoeppen@sadlermachine.com
	4150 Thomas Dr SW
	Cedar Rapids
	IA
	52404

	The Workplace Learning Connection
	Robin Henessee
	robin.hennessee@kirkwood .edu
	
	
	
	

	The Workplace Learning Connection
	Laurie Worden
	laurie.worden@kirkwood.edu
	
	
	
	

	TSF Structures
	Kevin Melsha
	kmelsha@tsf-structures, com
	5060 4th Street SW
	Cedar Rapids
	IA
	52404

	Washington Economic Development Group
	Ed Raber
	wedg@washingtoniowa.org
	205 W Main St
	Washington
	IA
	52353

	Whitesell
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Betsy Milam
	bmilam@whitesellcorp.com
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